



November 12, 2018

कार्तिक – शुक्लपक्ष – पंचमी
विक्रम सम्वत २०७५

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Code: GHCL

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Code: 500171

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Filing of Published copy of Advertisement released for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018

In continuation to our earlier communication dated October 31, 2018 and pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement released in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated November 1, 2018, The Economics Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated November 1, 2018, and The Economics Times (Gujarati) dated November 1, 2018.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and please also take suitable action for dissemination of this information.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Limited

Bhuneshwar Mishra
Sr. General Manager & Company Secretary



GHCL Limited

Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat
 Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, Ph. 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

BL: 1-11-2018

(₹ In Cr.)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES (₹ in Cr.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from Operations	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,515.56	2,932.59
	(b) Other Income	3.50	2.10	3.08	5.60	5.95	35.75
	Total Income	838.89	756.69	717.38	1,595.58	1,521.51	2,968.34
2	Expenses:						
	a) Cost of Material consumed	334.55	273.05	294.88	607.60	574.80	1,100.08
	b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	81.43	53.39	38.39	134.82	56.67	125.54
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(56.48)	3.75	(9.31)	(52.73)	16.35	23.62
	d) Excise duty expense	-	-	-	-	50.87	50.87
	e) Employee benefits expense	52.00	49.67	44.13	101.67	87.05	176.37
	f) Power, Fuel and Water expense	124.17	109.53	90.84	233.70	185.25	390.30
	g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	28.90	28.42	25.04	57.32	50.19	109.53
	h) Finance Cost	34.36	34.27	34.69	68.63	65.32	124.16
	i) Other Expenses	124.50	113.99	119.58	238.49	244.73	452.39
	Total Expenses	723.43	666.07	638.24	1,389.50	1,331.23	2,552.86
3	Profit before tax & Exceptional Items (1-2)	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3-4)	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
6	Tax expenses						
	(a) Current tax	31.58	26.05	21.35	57.63	56.86	106.76
	(b) Less: Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	(82.91)	(89.81)
	(c) Deferred tax	5.47	2.98	4.47	8.45	5.14	34.02
	Total tax expenses	37.05	29.03	25.82	66.08	(20.91)	50.97
7	Net Profit after tax (5-6)	78.41	61.59	53.32	140.00	211.19	364.51
8	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period net of tax- not to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss	(0.89)	0.94	0.08	0.05	0.11	3.48
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (7+8)	77.52	62.53	53.40	140.05	211.30	367.99
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1,524.52
11	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	98.01	98.01	96.86	98.01	96.86	97.42
12	Earnings per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	
	(a) Basic	8.02	6.31	5.45	14.32	21.56	37.32
	(b) Diluted	7.95	6.24	5.42	14.20	21.42	37.08

(₹ In Cr.)

Particulars	Standalone Year Ended	
	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Audited
A Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	2,481.17	2,486.37
Capital work-in-progress	107.42	73.00
Intangible assets	5.38	5.18
Intangible assets under development	1.00	0.51
Investment in subsidiaries	0.04	0.04
Financial assets		
(i) Investments	9.83	10.28
(ii) Loans	7.83	8.45
(iii) Other non-current financial assets	5.75	4.81
(iv) Other-non current assets	48.48	30.51
Current assets		
Inventories	623.35	587.88
Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	360.11	285.56
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	11.78	9.01
(iii) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	15.54	15.23
(iv) Other current financial asset	-	10.72
Current tax assets (net)	-	20.21
Other current assets	78.20	76.98
Asset classified as held for sale	15.13	-
Total Assets	3,780.99	3,624.74
B Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	98.01	97.42
Other equity	1,620.91	1,524.52
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Long term borrowings	725.52	744.33
Long Term Provisions	6.21	6.33
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	203.67	194.95
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Short term borrowings	377.61	399.76
(ii) Trade payables	-	-
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2.07	1.89
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises & small enterprises	400.18	380.55
(iii) Other current financial liabilities	280.24	228.11
Other current liabilities	33.62	31.80
Short term provisions	15.83	15.08
Current tax liabilities (net)	17.12	-
Total Equity and Liabilities	3,780.99	3,624.74

According to the requirements of Ind AS and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, revenue for the previous Half year ended September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 were reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India has implemented Goods and Service Tax ("GST") from 1st July 2017 replacing Excise Duty, Service Tax and various other indirect taxes. Accordingly, as per Ind AS 18, the revenue for the quarter ended September 2018, June 2018, September 2017 and Half year ended September 2018 is reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
Revenue from Operations						
- Inorganic Chemicals	532.80	490.19	443.38	1,022.99	934.20	1,910.94
- Home Textiles	302.59	264.40	270.92	566.99	581.36	1,021.65
- Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,464.69	2,861.72

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on October 31, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. Under the modified retrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the retained earnings at April 1, 2018. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of revenue and related items in the financial results.
- The previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever considered necessary.
- In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performances-reports/).

STATEMENT OF SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
1	Segment Revenue						
1.a	Inorganic Chemicals	532.80	490.19	443.38	1,022.99	934.20	1,910.94
1.b	Home Textiles	302.59	264.40	270.92	566.99	581.36	1,021.65
1.c	Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,515.56	2,932.59
2	Segment Results						
	Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax						
2.a	Inorganic Chemicals	131.94	119.69	121.39	251.63	242.12	554.46
2.b	Home Textiles	19.40	6.62	(6.04)	26.02	16.41	3.73
2.c	Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Results	151.34	126.31	115.35	277.65	258.53	558.19
2.d	Finance Cost	34.36	34.27	34.69	68.63	65.32	124.16
2.e	Un-allocated Expenditure	1.52	1.42	1.52	2.94	2.93	18.55
	Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Items	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit Before Tax	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
3	Segment Assets						
3.a	Inorganic Chemicals	2,135.61	2,087.47	1,871.47	2,135.61	1,871.47	2,039.13
3.b	Home Textiles	1,602.49	1,590.82	1,503.92	1,602.49	1,503.92	1,522.86
3.c	Un-allocated	42.89	46.96	56.85	42.89	56.85	62.75
	Total Segment Assets	3,780.99	3,725.25	3,432.04	3,780.99	3,432.04	3,624.74
4	Segment Liabilities						
4.a	Inorganic Chemicals	931.04	990.22	955.93	931.04	955.93	1,007.31
4.b	Home Textiles	909.36	900.19	862.96	909.36	862.96	799.54
4.c	Un-allocated	221.68	199.08	154.54	221.68	154.54	194.95
	Total Segment Liabilities	2,062.08	2,089.49	1,973.43	2,062.08	1,973.43	2,001.80

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001



New Delhi
October 31, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited
 R. S. JALAN
 Managing Director
 DIN-00121260
 RAMAN CHOPRA
 CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
 DIN-00954190



GHCL Limited

Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat
 Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, Ph. 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

ET: 1-11-2018

(₹ in Cr.)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES (₹ in Cr.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
1	Income						
(a)	Revenue from Operations	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,515.56	2,932.59
(b)	Other Income	3.50	2.10	3.08	5.60	5.95	35.75
	Total Income	838.89	756.69	717.38	1,595.58	1,521.51	2,968.34
2	Expenses:						
a)	Cost of Material consumed	334.55	273.05	294.88	607.60	574.80	1,100.08
b)	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	81.43	53.39	38.39	134.82	56.67	125.54
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(56.48)	3.75	(9.31)	(52.73)	16.35	23.62
d)	Excise duty expense	-	-	-	-	50.87	50.87
e)	Employee benefits expense	52.00	49.67	44.13	101.67	87.05	176.37
f)	Power, Fuel and Water expense	124.17	109.53	90.84	233.70	185.25	390.30
g)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	28.90	28.42	25.04	57.32	50.19	109.53
h)	Finance Cost	34.36	34.27	34.69	68.63	65.32	124.16
i)	Other Expenses	124.50	113.99	119.58	238.49	244.73	452.39
	Total Expenses	723.43	666.07	638.24	1,389.50	1,331.23	2,552.86
3	Profit before tax & Exceptional Items (1-2)	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3-4)	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
6	Tax expenses						
(a)	Current tax	31.58	26.05	21.35	57.63	56.86	106.76
(b)	Less: Tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-	(82.91)	(89.81)
(c)	Deferred tax	5.47	2.98	4.47	8.45	5.14	34.02
	Total tax expenses	37.05	29.03	25.82	66.08	(20.91)	50.97
7	Net Profit after tax (5-6)	78.41	61.59	53.32	140.00	211.19	364.51
8	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period net of tax - not to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss	(0.89)	0.94	0.08	0.05	0.11	3.48
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (7+8)	77.52	62.53	53.40	140.05	211.30	367.99
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1,524.52
11	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	98.01	98.01	96.86	98.01	96.86	97.42
12	Earnings per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)						
(a)	Basic	8.02	6.31	5.45	14.32	21.56	37.32
(b)	Diluted	7.95	6.24	5.42	14.20	21.42	37.08

(₹ in Cr.)

Particulars	Standalone	
	Year Ended	
	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Audited
A Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	2,481.17	2,486.37
Capital work-in-progress	107.42	73.00
Intangible assets	5.38	5.18
Intangible assets under development	1.00	0.51
Investment in subsidiaries	0.04	0.04
Financial assets		
(i) Investments	9.83	10.28
(ii) Loans	7.83	8.45
(iii) Other non-current financial assets	5.75	4.81
(iv) Other non-current assets	48.48	30.51
Current assets		
Inventories	623.35	587.88
Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	360.11	285.56
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	11.78	9.01
(iii) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	15.54	15.23
(iv) Other current financial asset	9.98	10.72
Current tax assets (net)	-	20.21
Other current assets	78.20	76.98
Asset classified as held for sale	15.13	-
Total Assets	3,780.99	3,624.74
B Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	98.01	97.42
Other equity	1,620.91	1,524.52
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Long term borrowings	725.52	744.33
Long Term Provisions	6.21	6.33
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	203.67	194.95
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Short term borrowings	377.61	399.76
(ii) Trade payables		
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2.07	1.89
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises & small enterprises	400.18	380.55
(iii) Other current financial liabilities	280.24	228.11
Other current liabilities	33.62	31.80
Short term provisions	15.83	15.08
Current tax liabilities (net)	17.12	-
Total Equity and Liabilities	3,780.99	3,624.74

According to the requirements of Ind AS and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, revenue for the previous Half year ended September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 were reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India has implemented Goods and Service Tax ("GST") from 1st July 2017 replacing Excise Duty, Service Tax and various other indirect taxes. Accordingly, as per Ind AS 18, the revenue for the quarter ended September 2018, June 2018, September 2017 and Half year ended September 2018 is reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
Revenue from Operations					
- Inorganic Chemicals	532.80	490.19	443.38	1,022.99	883.33
- Home Textiles	302.59	264.40	270.92	566.99	581.36
Total Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,464.69
					2,881.72

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on October 31, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 - Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. Under the modified retrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the retained earnings at April 1, 2018. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of revenue and related items in the financial results.
 - The previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever considered necessary.
 - In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performance-reports).

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
1	Segment Revenue						
1.a	Inorganic Chemicals	532.80	490.19	443.38	1,022.99	934.20	1,910.94
1.b	Home Textiles	302.59	264.40	270.92	566.99	581.36	1,021.65
1.c	Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue	835.39	754.59	714.30	1,589.98	1,515.56	2,932.59
2	Segment Results						
	Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax						
2.a	Inorganic Chemicals	131.94	119.69	121.39	251.63	242.12	554.46
2.b	Home Textiles	19.40	6.62	(6.04)	26.02	16.41	3.73
2.c	Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Results	151.34	126.31	115.35	277.65	258.53	558.19
2.d	Finance Cost	34.36	34.27	34.69	68.63	65.32	124.16
2.e	Un-allocated Expenditure	1.52	1.42	1.52	2.94	2.93	18.55
	Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Items	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit Before Tax	115.46	90.62	79.14	206.08	190.28	415.48
3	Segment Assets						
3.a	Inorganic Chemicals	2,135.61	2,087.47	1,871.47	2,135.61	1,871.47	2,039.13
3.b	Home Textiles	1,602.49	1,590.82	1,503.92	1,602.49	1,503.92	1,522.86
3.c	Un-allocated	42.89	46.96	56.65	42.89	56.65	62.75
	Total Segment Assets	3,780.99	3,725.25	3,432.04	3,780.99	3,432.04	3,624.74
4	Segment Liabilities						
4.a	Inorganic Chemicals	931.04	990.22	955.93	931.04	955.93	1,007.31
4.b	Home Textiles	909.36	900.19	862.96	909.36	862.96	799.54
4.c	Un-allocated	221.68	199.08	154.54	221.68	154.54	194.95
	Total Segment Liabilities	2,062.08	2,089.49	1,973.43	2,062.08	1,973.43	2,001.80

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001



New Delhi
 October 31, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited
 R. S. JALAN
 Managing Director
 DIN-00121260
 RAMAN CHOPRA
 CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
 DIN-00954190

મળી છે અને તે હજુ લંબાઈ શકે છે. આમ આગામી ટૂંકિંગ સત્રોમાં કેટલાક "માઈટમાં લાંબા સમયગાળા બાદ વધુ સુધારો સંભવ છે અને તે શ્રોડ બેન્ડ સ્ટ્રીકનો અનુભવ થઈ રહ્યો છે. રહેવાની સંભાવના છે.

આપવામાં આવી હતી. "IDFC બેન્ડે ક્લીન-અપ ક્વાયટ હેડંગ સપ્ટેમ્બર '૧૮

ATCને ATC TIPLમાં તેના ૧૦૦ ટકા ઊંડિંગને માન આપવા પુટ ઓધાનની નોટિસ પાઠવી હતી.

IDFC પાસથા ખરાદશ. નશનલ ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ફંડ લિમિટેડ (NIIFL) ઈન્વેસ્ટર એન્ડ ફંડ મેનેજર છે.



જીએચસીએલ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : જીએચસીએલ હાઉસ, પંજાબી હોલ સામે, નવરંગપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬. ગુજરાત
 Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, Ph. 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)
 ET : Gujarat - 1-11-2018

તા. ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ પુરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક સમયગાળાના ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા પુથક નાણાકીય પરિણામો નું નિવેદન

ક્રમ	વિગત	પુરા થયેલ માસિક		પુરા થયેલ અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક		પુરા થયેલ વાર્ષિક
		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા		ઓડીટ થયેલા
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૭	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૧૮
૧	આવક					
(ક)	કામગીરીમાંથી થયેલ આવક	૮૩૫.૩૬	૭૫૪.૫૬	૭૧૫.૩૦	૧,૫૮૬.૬૮	૧,૫૧૫.૫૬
(ખ)	અન્ય આવક	૩.૫૦	૨.૧૦	૩.૦૮	૫.૬૦	૫.૬૫
	કુલ આવક	૮૩૮.૮૬	૭૫૬.૬૬	૭૧૮.૩૮	૧,૫૯૨.૨૮	૧,૫૨૧.૨૧
૨	ખર્ચ :					
(ક)	વપરાયેલી માલસામગ્રીની પડતર	૩૩૫.૫૫	૨૭૩.૫૫	૨૬૪.૮૮	૬૦૭.૬૦	૫૭૪.૮૦
(ખ)	વેપારી માલની ખરીદ	૮૧.૫૩	૫૩.૩૬	૩૮.૩૬	૧૩૪.૮૨	૫૬.૬૭
(ગ)	તૈયારમાલ, અર્ધ-તૈયારમાલ અને વેપારી માલના સ્ટોકમાં ફેરફાર	(૫૬.૫૮)	૩.૭૫	(૬.૩૧)	(૫૨.૭૩)	૧૬.૩૫
(ઘ)	એક્સાઈઝ ક્યુટી ખર્ચ	-	-	-	-	૫૦.૮૭
(ચ)	કર્મચારી લાભ ખર્ચ	૫૨.૦૦	૪૬.૬૭	૪૪.૧૩	૧૦૧.૬૭	૧૦૬.૫૩
(ઞ)	વિજળી, બળતણ અને પાણી ખર્ચ	૧૨૪.૧૭	૧૦૬.૫૩	૯૦.૮૪	૨૩૩.૭૦	૨૮૫.૨૫
(જ)	દવાઓ અને મુલતવી રાખેલા ખર્ચ	૨૮.૫૨	૨૮.૫૨	૨૫.૦૪	૫૭.૩૨	૫૦.૧૬
(ઝ)	નાણાં વ્યવસ્થા ખર્ચ	૩૪.૬૬	૩૪.૬૬	૩૪.૬૬	૬૯.૩૨	૬૯.૩૨
(ટ)	અન્ય ખર્ચ	૧૨૪.૫૦	૧૧૩.૯૬	૧૧૬.૫૮	૨૩૮.૪૬	૨૪૪.૭૩
	કુલ ખર્ચ	૭૨૩.૫૩	૬૬૫.૦૭	૬૩૯.૪૫	૧,૩૩૬.૫૦	૧,૩૩૬.૫૩
૩	કરવેરા અને અપવાદરૂપ બાબતો પહેલાનો નફો (૧-૨)	૧૧૫.૪૬	૬૦.૬૨	૭૬.૧૪	૨૦૬.૦૮	૧૬૦.૨૮
૪	કરવેરા પહેલાનો નફો (૩-૪)	૧૧૫.૪૬	૬૦.૬૨	૭૬.૧૪	૨૦૬.૦૮	૧૬૦.૨૮
૫	કરવેરા ખર્ચ					
(ક)	દાલાલ કરવેરા	૩૧.૫૮	૨૬.૦૫	૨૧.૩૫	૫૭.૬૩	૫૭.૬૩
(ખ)	બાદ : અગાઉના વર્ષો માટેની કર ની ગોઠવણ	-	-	-	-	(૮૨.૬૧)
(ગ)	સ્થગિત કરવેરા	૫.૪૭	૬.૬૮	૪.૫૭	૮.૫૫	૫.૪૭
	કુલ કરવેરા ખર્ચ	૩૭.૦૫	૩૨.૭૩	૨૬.૯૨	૬૬.૦૮	(૭૦.૬૧)
૬	કરવેરા પછીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો (૫-૬)	૭૮.૪૧	૨૭.૮૯	૫૪.૭૭	૧૪૦.૦૦	૧૬૦.૮૮
૭	સમયગાળાની કુલ અન્ય સમાવિષ્ટ આવક / (ખર્ચ) કરવેરા પછીની	(૦.૮૬)	૦.૯૪	૦.૦૮	૦.૦૫	૦.૧૧
૮	સમયગાળાની કુલ સમાવિષ્ટ આવક સમયગાળાને સમાવિષ્ટ નફો/(નુકસાન) કરવેરા પછીનો અને અન્ય સમાવિષ્ટ આવક (૭-૮)	૭૭.૫૫	૨૮.૮૩	૫૪.૮૫	૧૪૦.૦૫	૧૬૦.૯૯
૯	નેતેન્સ શીટ મુજબ પુનઃમૂલ્યાંકન ભંડોળ સિવાયની રોકાણ					૧,૫૨૪.૫૨
૧૦	ભરપૂર થયેલી કમ્પાઉન્ડ રોકાણ (દરેક રોકાણ દર્શાવેલ મૂલ્ય રૂ. ૧૦/-)	૬૮.૦૧	૬૮.૦૧	૬૯.૮૬	૬૮.૦૧	૬૯.૮૬
૧૧	રોકાણ દરમિયાન (દરેક રોકાણ દર્શાવેલ મૂલ્ય રૂ. ૧૦/-)	(વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી)	(વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી)	(વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી)	(વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી)	(વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી)
૧૨	કુલ મૂલ્ય	૮.૦૨	૬.૩૧	૫.૪૫	૧૪.૩૨	૨૧.૫૬
(ક)	મૂળમૂલ્ય	૭.૬૫	૬.૯૪	૫.૪૨	૧૪.૨૦	૨૧.૫૨
(ખ)	વરદીકૃત	-	-	-	-	૦.૦૪

તા. ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ પુરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક સમયગાળાના માટેની વિભાગવાર માહિતી

ક્રમ	વિગત	પુરા થયેલ માસિક		પુરા થયેલ અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક		પુરા થયેલ વાર્ષિક
		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા		ઓડીટ થયેલા
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૭	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૧૮
૧	વિભાગવાર મહેસુલી આવક					
૧.૧	ઈનઓર્ગેનિક કેમિકલ્સ	૫૩૨.૮૦	૪૬૦.૧૬	૪૪૩.૩૮	૧,૦૨૨.૬૬	૯૩૪.૨૦
૧.૨	કોમ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ	૩૦૨.૫૬	૨૬૪.૫૦	૨૭૦.૬૨	૫૬૬.૬૬	૫૮૧.૩૬
૧.૩	અન્ય / શાખાવ્યામાં નહીં આવેલ	-	-	-	-	-
	કુલ મહેસુલી આવક	૮૩૫.૩૬	૭૨૪.૬૬	૭૧૪.૦૦	૧,૫૮૯.૩૨	૧,૫૧૫.૫૬
૨	વિભાગવાર પરિણામો					
૨.૧	નાણાકીય ખર્ચ અને કરવેરા પહેલાનો કાર્યવાહક નફો					
૨.૨	ઈનઓર્ગેનિક કેમિકલ્સ	૧૩૧.૬૪	૧૧૬.૬૬	૧૨૧.૩૬	૨૫૧.૬૩	૨૪૨.૧૨
૨.૩	કોમ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ	૧૬.૫૦	૬.૬૨	(૬.૦૪)	૨૬.૨૦	૧૬.૫૬
૨.૪	અન્ય / શાખાવ્યામાં નહીં આવેલ	-	-	-	-	-
	કુલ વિભાગવાર પરિણામો	૧૪૮.૧૪	૧૨૯.૨૮	૧૧૫.૩૨	૨૭૭.૮૩	૨૬૪.૨૪
૨.૫	નાણાકીય ખર્ચ	૩૪.૬૬	૩૪.૬૬	૩૪.૬૬	૬૯.૩૨	૬૯.૩૨
૨.૬	અન્ય / શાખાવ્યામાં નહીં આવેલો ખર્ચ	૧.૫૨	૧.૫૨	૧.૫૨	૩.૦૪	૩.૦૪
	અપવાદરૂપ બાબતો અને કરવેરા પહેલાનો કુલ નફો	૧૧૫.૪૬	૬૦.૬૨	૭૬.૧૪	૨૦૬.૦૮	૧૬૦.૨૮
૩	રોકાણેલી મૂડી					
૩.૧	ઈનઓર્ગેનિક કેમિકલ્સ	૨,૧૩૫.૬૧	૨,૦૮૦.૫૭	૧,૮૦૧.૫૭	૨,૧૩૫.૬૧	૨,૧૩૫.૬૧
૩.૨	કોમ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ	૧,૬૦૨.૪૬	૧,૫૬૦.૮૨	૧,૫૦૩.૬૨	૧,૬૦૨.૪૬	૧,૫૦૩.૬૨
૩.૩	અન્ય / શાખાવ્યામાં નહીં આવેલ	૪૨.૮૬	૪૬.૬૬	૪૬.૬૬	૪૨.૮૬	૪૬.૬૬
	કુલ મૂડી	૩,૭૮૦.૯૩	૩,૬૮૮.૦૫	૩,૩૫૧.૭૫	૩,૭૮૦.૯૩	૩,૬૮૮.૦૫
૪	વિભાગવાર જવાબદારીઓ					
૪.૧	ઈનઓર્ગેનિક કેમિકલ્સ	૬૩૧.૦૪	૬૬૦.૨૨	૬૫૫.૬૩	૬૩૧.૦૪	૬૫૫.૬૩
૪.૨	કોમ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ	૬૦૬.૩૬	૬૦૦.૧૬	૬૨૪.૬૩	૬૦૬.૩૬	૬૨૪.૬૩
૪.૩	અન્ય / શાખાવ્યામાં નહીં આવેલ	૨૨૧.૬૮	૧૬૬.૦૮	૧૫૪.૫૪	૨૨૧.૬૮	૧૫૪.૫૪
	કુલ જવાબદારીઓ	૧,૪૫૯.૦૮	૧,૪૨૬.૪૬	૧,૪૩૪.૭૦	૧,૪૫૯.૦૮	૧,૪૩૪.૭૦

અસ્કયામતો અને જવાબદારીઓનો અહેવાલ (રૂ. કરોડમાં)

વિગત	પુરા થયેલ વાર્ષિક	
	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૧૮
	ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા	ઓડીટ થયેલા
અસ્કયામતો		
બિન-વર્તમાન અસ્કયામતો		
મિલકત, પ્લાન્ટ અને સાધનો	૨,૪૮૧.૧૭	૨,૪૮૬.૩૭
મૂડી રોકાણની પ્રગતિ	૧૦૭.૪૨	૭૩.૦૦
અવારનવાર અસ્કયામતો	૫.૩૮	૫.૧૮
ઉપલાદન ફેરફાર અવારનવાર અસ્કયામતો	૧.૦૦	૦.૫૧
ગૌણ ઈમ્પ્રોવમેન્ટ ધિરાણ	૦.૦૪	૦.૦૪
નાણાકીય અસ્કયામતો		
(ક) ધિરાણો	૬.૮૩	૧૦.૨૮
(ખ) લોન	૪૮.૩૮	૮.૪૫
(ગ) અન્ય બિન-વર્તમાન નાણાકીય અસ્કયામતો	૫.૭૫	૪.૮૧
(ઘ) અન્ય બિન-વર્તમાન અસ્કયામતો	૪૮.૪૮	૩૦.૫૧
વર્તમાન અસ્કયામતો		
માલસામગ્રી	૬૨૩.૩૫	૫૮૭.૮૮
નાણાકીય અસ્કયામતો		
(ક) ટ્રેડ રીસીવેબલ	૩૬૦.૧૧	૨૮૫.૫૬
(ખ) રોકડ અને રોકડ સમાન	૧૧.૭૮	૬.૦૧
(ગ) રોકડ અને રોકડ સમાન સિવાયનું બેંક બેલેન્સ	૧૫.૫૪	૧૫.૨૩
(ઘ) અન્ય વર્તમાન નાણાકીય અસ્કયામતો	૬.૬૮	૧૦.૭૨
વર્તમાન કર અસ્કયામતો (ચોખ્ખી)	-	૨૦.૨૧
અન્ય વર્તમાન અસ્કયામતો	૭૮.૨૦	૭૬.૬૮
વેધાણામાં રખેલ વર્ગીકૃત અસ્કયામતો	૧૫.૧૩	-
કુલ અસ્કયામતો	૩,૭૮૦.૬૬	૩,૬૮૪.૭૪
જવાબદારીઓ		
રોકાણેલી અને જવાબદારીઓ		
રોકાણેલી		
ઈકવિટી શેર મૂડી	૬૮.૦૧	૬૭.૪૨
અન્ય રોકાણેલી જવાબદારીઓ	૧,૬૨૦.૬૧	૧,૫૨૪.૫૨
બિન-વર્તમાન જવાબદારીઓ		
નાણાકીય જવાબદારીઓ		
(ક) લોન ગાળાનું સમાપ્ત	૭૨૫.૫૨	૭૪૪.૩૩
લોન ગાળાની રોગવાઈઓ	૬.૨૧	૬.૩૩
સ્થગિત કર જવાબદારીઓ (ચોખ્ખી)	૨૦૩.૬૭	૧૬૪.૬૫
વર્તમાન જવાબદારીઓ		
નાણાકીય જવાબદારીઓ		
(ક) ટ્રેડ ગાળાનું સમાપ્ત	૩૭૭.૬૧	૩૬૬.૭૬
(ખ) વેપારી ચુકવણી		
અ) લઘુ ઉધોગ અને નાના ઉધોગોના કુલ બાંકી લેણાં	૨.૦૭	૧.૮૬
બ) લઘુ ઉધોગ અને નાના ઉધોગો સિવાયના લેણાં	૪૦૦.૧૮	૩૮૦.૫૫
(ગ) અન્ય વર્તમાન નાણાકીય જવાબદારીઓ	૨૮૦.૪૪	૨૨૮.૧૧
અન્ય વર્તમાન જવાબદારીઓ	૩૩.૬૨	૩૧.૮૦
ટ્રેડ ગાળાની રોગવાઈઓ	૧૫.૮૩	૧૫.૦૮
વર્તમાન કરવેરાની જવાબદારીઓ	૧૭.૪૨	-
કુલ રોકાણેલી અને જવાબદારીઓ	૩,૭૮૦.૬૬	૩,૬૮૪.૭૪

આઈએનડી-એએસ અને વધુમાં સેબી ધારો ૨૦૧૫ (નોંધણી કરાર અને સ્વચ્છતાની જરૂરીયાત) ની જરૂરીયાત મુજબ અગાઉના પુરા થતા અર્ધ વાર્ષિક ગાળા ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૭ અને ૩૧મી માર્ચ ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ પુરા થતા વાર્ષિક ગાળાના આવકમાં એક્સાઈઝ ક્યુટીને સામેલ કરેલ છે. ભારત સરકાર દ્વારા એક્સાઈઝ ક્યુટી, સર્વિસ ટેક્સ અને લિવિંગ અન્ય પડોશ કરવેરાને બદલે ૧લી જુલાઈ ૨૦૧૭ થી ગુરુત્વ અને સર્વિસ ટેક્સ (અપેક્ષિત) લાગુ કરેલ છે અને આઈએનડી-એએસ ૧૮ મુજબ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળો સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૮, જૂન ૨૦૧૮, સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૭ અને અર્ધ વાર્ષિક ગાળો સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૮ ની આવકી અપેક્ષા કરી હતી અને સમીક્ષા અહેવાલને બોર્ડ દ્વારા બહારી આવકમાં એક્સાઈઝ ક્યુટી બાદ કરી. આથી ઈમ્પ્રોવમેન્ટ તુલનાત્મક આવક નોંધ મુજબ દર્શાવેલ છે.

વિગત	પુરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક		પુરા થતા અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક		પુરા થતા વાર્ષિક
	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૭	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૧૮
કામગીરીમાંથી થયેલ આવક					
ઈનઓર્ગેનિક કેમિકલ્સ	૫૩૨.૮૦	૪૬૦.૧૬	૪૪૩.૩૮	૧,૦૨૨.૬૬	૯૩૪.૨૦
કોમ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ	૩૦૨.૫૬	૨૬૪.૫૦	૨૭૦.૬૨	૫૬૬.૬૬	૫૮૧.૩૬
કામગીરીમાંથી થયેલ કુલ આવક (એક્સાઈઝ ક્યુટી પછીની)	૮૩૫.૩૬	૭૨૪.૬૬	૭૧૪.૦૦	૧,૫૯૫.૩૨	૧,૫૧૫.૫૬

નોંધ :

- ઉપરોક્ત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની ઓડીટ સમિતિ દ્વારા સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી હતી અને મંજૂર રખાયા હતા તથા બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા ઓક્ટોબર ૩૧, ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ જોખાણેલી તેઓની બેલેન્સ શીટને નોંધ લેવામાં આવી હતી. વધુમાં સેબી ધારો ૨૦૧૫ ના (નોંધણી કરાર અને સ્વચ્છતાની જરૂરીયાત) નિયમોની કલમ ૩૩ ની આવકચક્રા અનુસાર વૈધાનિક ઓડીટરોએ તેની અસંતોષિત રીપોર્ટ કરી હતી અને સમીક્ષા અહેવાલને બોર્ડ દ્વારા બહારી આવકમાં આપવામાં આવી છે.
- ઉપરોક્ત નાણાકીય પરિણામો ઈમ્પ્રોવમેન્ટ ૨૦૧૩ ના રોકાણ ૧૩૩ નાં અંદર લખેલ ઘ રોકાણને અનુસરે સિદ્ધાંતો મુજબ અને ભારતમાં સામાન્ય રીતે સ્વીકૃત થયેલ વિસાબી પધ્ધતિમાં જરી કરાયેલા સિદ્ધાંતોના સુસંગત નિયમો સાથે વ્યાખ્યાયિત કરવામાં આવેલ છે.
- ઈએનએએસ ૧૧ મુજબ આકોશ સાથે થયેલ કોન્ટ્રાક્ટમાંથી થયેલ આવકનો તા. ૦૧.૦૪.૨૦૧૮ થી શરૂઆત અને પછીનો અહેવાલને હાલના આવક સાથે બદલવો કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ ફેરફારના સંદર્ભમાં ભૂલગણતરી વિચાર કરવા તા. ૦૧.૦૪.૨૦૧૮ પ્રમાણેની આવક માટે કોમ્પાઉન્ડ સુધારો કરવાની જરૂર લાગતી નથી. વધુમાં ઈએનએએસ ૧૧ પ્રમાણેનો સુધારો રોકાણને અનુસરે સિદ્ધાંતો મુજબની આવક અને તેના નાણાકીય પરિણામોની વિગતો ઉપર કોઈ સુધારો અસર કરતું નથી.
- અગાઉના વર્ષના / સંબંધિત સમયગાળાના આંકડા જરૂર મુજબ પુનઃચકિત કે પુનઃવર્ગીકૃત કરવામાં આવ્યા છે.
- નોંધણી કરનારા નિયમો ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમ ૪૭(૨) ની જરૂરીયાતની પૂર્તિ માટે નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાણકારી બીએસઈ લિમિટેડ ની વેબસાઈટ : URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates, નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઈટ : URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates અને ઈમ્પ્રોવમેન્ટ વેબસાઈટ : URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performances-reports/ ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.